# 507078382 01/18/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7125218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	<b>-</b>	
	Name	Execution Date
WING-YEE AU		10/10/2011
ALAN ROWE		10/10/2011

Name:	INTRANSA, INC.		
Street Address:	10710 NORTH TANTAU AVENUE		
City:	CUPERTINO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95014		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16788250
Application Number:	16154967
Application Number:	15715404
Application Number:	15471020
Application Number:	15266083
Application Number:	15013622
Application Number:	14686579
Application Number:	14329398

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(866)415-0983Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	9728	9728491310		
Email:	legal@proactivepatents.com			
Correspondent Name:	PROACTIVE PATENTS LLC			
Address Line 1:	900 WEST BETHANY DRIVE			
Address Line 2:	STE 380			
Address Line 4:	ALLEN, TEXAS 75013			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	R:	48731.835 C1-C8 INV-INTRA		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RAFFI GOSTANIAN		

507078382

PATENT REEL: 058675 FRAME: 0856

SIGNATURE:	/Raffi Gostanian/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2022		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=assignment-pat-027038-0723 Inv to Intransa#page1.tif			
source=assignment-pat-027038-0723 Inv to Intransa#page2.tif			

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wing-Yee Au having an address at 19830 Viewbridge Drive, Saratoga, California 95070, and Alan Rowe, having an address at 6443 Curie Court, San Jose, California 95123 (hereinafter "Assignors"), have invented certain subject matter and are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "STORAGE SYSTEM HAVING CROSS NODE DATA REDUNDANCY AND METHOD AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR SAME," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith, and which application claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/391,962, filed October 11, 2010; (hereinafter "the Applications"); and

WHEREAS, INTRANSA, INC., (hereinafter "Assignee") a Corporation having a registered office at 10710 North Tantau Avenue, Cupertino, California 95014 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Applications, and to the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Assignors have sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to: (i) the Applications and all the inventions claimed or disclosed in such Applications; (ii) all pending applications and all provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, continued prosecution applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements, or claiming priority to or relying on the disclosure of the Applications, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions; improvements and/or patent applications; and (iv) all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patents and/or patent applications ((i) – (iv) collectively, the "Patents").

Said sale, conveyance, assignment and transfer includes, without limitation, all rights to enforce, assert and sue for past, present and future infringement of the Patents, all rights to collect royalties on account of the Patents, and all rights to recover and collect for past, present and future damages related to the Patents, including injunctive relief or any other remedies of any kind.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Patents in the United States and throughout the world to the Assignee and the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 2

Assignors agree, at any time, upon the request of the Assignee, to execute and to deliver to the Assignee any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any of the Patents issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

Assignors further agree at any time to cooperate with Assignce, and to execute and to deliver upon request of the Assignce such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable, in the prosecution of the Patents, and to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do such acts as are necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Patent Assignment to be signed on its behalf on this  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{2}{2}c^{+}$ , 2011.

Assignor By: (Signature)

WING YER ALL

(Print or type name)

VP of ENGINEERING

(Print or type title)

[Assignor]

By: Alan

(Signature)

ALAN ROLE

(Print or type name)

(Print or type title)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058675 FRAME: 0859

**RECORDED: 01/18/2022**